
Name Title GTG Name Chapter Cell # E-Mail

Mark Jackson  Mayor The Mayor International (202) 491-6011 omega2000@aol.com

Nathan Hunter Exec. Mayor Big Swag International (202) 258-4066 execMayorGTG@gmail.com

Derek Ricks Sergeant at Arms Chi Chi International (202) 327-1995 daricks@hotmail.com

Michael Bennett Dep. Exec. Mayor(ATL) Cigar Mike International (404) 788-3442 mdeshawnbennett@gmail.com

Aaron Young Ambassador Knomad International (202) 870-6521 ay3rcmedia@gmail.com

Rodney Beverly Ambassador H2Q Bev International (202) 468-4406 rodneyabeverly@gmail.com

Tyson McGlown Ambassador Ty Live International (980) 345-9402 loyal1ent@gmail.com

Howard Holman Ambassador Nephew International (781) 913-7374 smokewitchanephew@gmail.com

Brian Ashton Ambassador Smoov B International (202) 329-2868 smoovb3@gmail.com

Sara Hayes Deputy Mayor Sa da tay Sa da ta AA County, MD (202) 329-9501 sarahayes03@gmail.com

Debra McDowney Asst. Deputy Mayor Snack Cakes AA County, MD (703) 232-3375 dmcdowney22@yahoo.com

Brian Russell Sergeant at Arms B Russ AA County, MD (404) 644-5486 brianrussell357@gmail.com

Chris Humbert Deputy Mayor Buck Buck Akron, OH (330) 962-7825 humbert.c1973@gmail.com

Cassandra Dixon Deputy Mayor SexySan Atlanta, GA (678) 516-8846 cadixonatl@gmail.com

Steven Davis Asst. Deputy Mayor Even Steven Atlanta, GA (872) 800-4772 stevendavis440@gmail.com

Dennis Pierre Sergeant at Arms DP Atlanta, GA (404) 702-7552 dennisgpierre@gmail.com

Kenyatta Bennett Deputy Mayor Ken ATL-East (678) 300-8218 kenben80@gmail.com

Rodney Quince Asst. Deputy Mayor Robusto ATL-East (208) 597-2970 Quincecutz@gmail.com

Demetria Pryor Sergeant at Arms ChinaDoll ATL-East (678) 760-3163 demetriapryor@gmail.com

Anthony Ziliamon Deputy mayor Ant ATL-South (404) 304-6852 anthonyziliamon@yajoo.com

Warren McMichael Asst. Deputy Mayor Shortdog ATL-South (404) 328-6966 Shrtdg01@yahoo.com

Sam Manning Sergeant at Arms Sam Da Man ATL-South (470) 423-1767 manning.sam@gmail.com

Andra Brantley Deputy Mayor Dre Day ATL-West (229) 425-3986 andrabrantley@yahoo.com

Eric Crawford Asst. Deputy Mayor E ATL-West (404) 909-9333 ericbcrawford@gmail.com

Ron Crear Sergeant at Arms Bishop ATL-West (404) 481-0657 Roncrear8@gmail.com

Jimmy Veal Deputy Mayor Chief Austin, TX (504) 495-2268 mrjveal@gmail.com

Yonneque Zeno Asst. Deputy Mayor The CEO Austin, TX (512) 964-4575 yonneque@yahoo.com

Deon Johnson Sergeant at Arms Bishop Austin, TX (512) 289-3827 sid83@gmail.com

Nene Mina Deputy Mayor Mina Fallen Chapter

James Walker Deputy Mayor Big Game Bay Area, CA (510) 967-3313 james_walker_94601@yahoo.com

Jason Crowell Asst. Deputy Mayor Spud Bay Area, CA (415) 515-5647 jcrow_74@hotmail.com

JD McDowell Sergeant at Arms JayDee Bay Area, CA (707) 310-2527 jaydee.mcdowell@ymail.com

Rhonda Cooper Deputy Mayor Bellah Brandywine, MD (301) 503-9921 s.r.cooper14@gmail.com

Chris Fowler Asst. Deputy Mayor Smiley Brandywine, MD (202) 491-1711 chrsfowler1@gmail.com

N'Gai Fennell Sergeant at Arms Slimm Brandywine, MD (240) 691-3430 nroscoef@gmail.com
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Calvin King Jenkins Deputy Mayor King Charleston, SC (310) 770-0586 kingofshows@outlook.com

Anitra Grayson Asst. Deputy Mayor MizzPhit Charleston, SC (803) 570-6017 anitragrayson@ymail.com

Jermaine Gadsen Sergeant at Arms Jamaine Charleston, SC (843) 478-2863 enam843@yahoo.com

Johanna Stewart Deputy Mayor Quine Charlotte, NC (651) 334-6902 johannastewart206@gmail.com

Darryl Johnson Sergeant at Arms DJ Charlotte, NC (704) 497-7006 darryljohnsonagency@gmail.com

Francine Tubbs Deputy Mayor Frankie J Chicago, IL (404) 380-8566 francinetubbs@yahoo.com

Mitsy Jackson Deputy Mayor MistyBlu Chicago South (708) 254-5890 mitjack26@gmail.com

Greg Jackson Asst. Deputy Mayor Da Chairman Chicago South (773) 844-5043 jacksongreg126@gmail.com

Sheila Brown Deputy Mayor Queen of Topz Clevland, OH (216) 253-1441 slbrown442@gmail.com

RoCarol Manning Deputy Mayor Ro Concord, NC (704) 495-8545 concordgtg@gmail.com

Damiun Cox Asst. Deputy Mayor Carolina Cigar Boy Concord, NC (336) 782-9842 damiun64@gmail.com

Bernard Roe Sergeant at Arms Roe Concord, NC (704) 241-8002 b.eph.roe@gmail.com

Ruffin Gumensindo Sergeant at Arms G. Julio Concord, NC (980) 337-9525 ruffinggumensindo@yahoo.com

Jason Stanford Deputy Mayor Get-Away-Clean Dallas, TX (972) 809-7698 attachecigarlounge@gmail.com

Monique Henderson Deputy Mayor Big Moe Detroit, MI (248) 890-2940 monique.henderson@gmail.com

Mikele Thompson Deputy Mayor Cheeks Durham, NC (202) 361-0372 kellzeatz@gmail.com

William Thompson Asst. Deputy Mayor Raj Durham, NC (301) 996-7849 wthom70@gmail.com

Shawn Edmonds Sergeant at Arms Big Hump Durham, NC (909) 322-5481 shawn.edmonds24@gmail.com

Ed Washington Deputy Mayor Lucky Edgewater, MD (202) 725-7100 edwashing3@gmail.com

Jermaine Johnson Asst. Deputy Mayor Big Swole Edgewater, MD (443) 802-6467 buffync81@gmail.com

Brian Hubbard Sergeant at Arms Hubbard Edgewater, MD (202) 345-1009 bbhubbard@gmail.com

Ron Watson Sergeant at Arms 151 Edgewater, MD (202) 449-2269 ron.watson151@yahoo.com

Steph Deputy Mayor Gaithersburg, MD (301) 674-2803 info requested

Dhiren Shah Deputy Mayor Gary, IN (219) 669-0021 info requested

Tonia Crocker Deputy Mayor Tee Gastonia, NC (704) 300-5768 fftee91@yahoo.com

Paula Williams Deputy Mayor Fo' Sho' Greensboro, NC (910) 224-4611 sicaraffairs@gmail.com

Pete Lee Deputy Mayor Boss Greenville, SC (864) 373-3997 pete@thecigarexperience.com

Topeka Simpson Asst. Deputy Mayor San Greenville, SC (864) 901-7949 gtgcigarclubgvl@gmail.com

Janita Leach Deputy Mayor Ms. Nubbs Hampton Roads, VA (757) 635-3788 janitaleach@gmail.com

Traci Jones Asst. Deputy Mayor Short Stori Hampton Roads, VA (757) 580-9026 mshouse926@gmail.com

Greg Coleman Sergeant at Arms Supafly Hampton Roads, VA (757) 375-6575 gmc1121@gmail.com

Erica Rodgers Deputy Mayor Smoke Hampton / Newport News (757) 329-9301 gtgvperica@gmail.com

Dre Randall Asst. Deputy Mayor Dre Day Hampton / Newport News (804) 241-4695 stronghol1215@gmail.com
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Tony Davis Sergeant at Arms PT Hampton / Newport News (757) 880-2680 tonydavis365@yahoo.com

Malik Brice Sergeant at Arms Malik B Hampton / Newport News (757) 303-4783 malik4que@aol.com

VL Holley Deputy Mayor Sexy Teacha Houston, TX (312) 952-6055 SexyTecha@gmail.com

Lou Collins Deputy Mayor Sweet Lou Las Vegas, NV (702) 275-6074 swloucollins@gmail.com

Calvin King Deputy Mayor GaZoo Leonardtown, MD (202) 391-9715 allmywomen@gmail.com

Gerard Battle Asst. Deputy Mayor G$ Leonardtown, MD (301) 535-0870 brut3160@aol.com

David Pollard Sergeant at Arms Sleepy Leonardtown, MD (202) 450-7152 dm13pollard@gmail.com

Greg Deputy Mayor Cigar Don Memphis, TN (901) 801-0956 thegspotmemphis@gmail.com

Nae Fox Deputy Mayor Nae Fox Miami, FL (954) 551-9167 cfoxsam@gmail.com

Jay Ferg Asst. Deputy Mayor Jay Ferg Miami, FL (786) 543-6082 jferg242@gmail.com

Tiffany McGee Sergeant at Arms Tiffany Mcgee Miami, FL (850) 322-7855 tmcgee94@hotmail.com

Dario Wilson Deputy Mayor Maduro Chocolate Miliwaukee, WI (262) 770-6605 wilfan24@gmail.com

Namon Anderson Deputy Mayor Go-Go Nashville, TN (615) 973-2180 namonwebsteranderson@gmail.com

Eric Harley Deputy Mayor Woodworker New York, NY (917) 741-3110 q8ue8@aol.com

Jerry Mackey Asst. Deputy Mayor Mackey New York, NY bigmack1@icloud.com info requested

Lottie Russell Deputy Mayor Real Talk Northern, VA (703) 371-0581 lottie.russell@gmail.com

Bobby Perry Asst. Deputy Mayor Nino Northern, VA (901) 500-5153 itsnino2015@gmail.com

Donnell Isaac Deputy Mayor King Sliverback Patterson, NJ (973) 216-0394 donnell.isaac@gmail.com

Raschel Isaac Asst. Deputy Mayor Queen Silverback Patterson, NJ (718) 909-1161 cooperraschel@yahoo.com

Kenora Scott Deputy Mayor Sporty 40 Philadelphia, PA (215) 990-5988 kcigarsensationsllc@gmail.com

Aaron Reid Asst. Deputy Mayor #Factz Philadelphia, PA (215) 869-1166 abyss215@gmail.com

Shamaine Sam Sergeant at Arms Spice Philadelphia, PA (267) 997-2055 shamainsam80@gmail.com

Marshall Purnell Deputy Mayor The Commissioner Raleigh, NC (202) 437-6912 marshallpurnell@mac.com

Rob Banks Deputy Mayor Da Prince Richmond, VA (757) 371-3193 robertbanksjr2@gmail.com

Corey Fox Asst. Deputy Mayor SilvaFox Richmond, VA (804) 840-4801 clfox1x@gmail.com

Lorenzo Bradley Jr Sergeant at Arms Lo Diddy Richmond, VA (804) 539-2225 coachbradley76@gmail.com

Vernon Clark Sergeant at Arms Sparxx Richmond, VA (804) 986-1292 sparxx1340@gmail.com

Dennis Harvey Deputy Mayor Dr. Bounce Rocky Mountain, NC (252) 955-6819 theharveygroup3@gmail.com

Edca Quinones Deputy Mayor Lady E Sanford, FL (904) 415-7011 edcaquinones@gmail.com

Adrienne Bowens Asst. Deputy Mayor WitDaShits Sanford, FL (407) 435-4624 abowens2hotmail.com

Lorenzo Thomas Sergeant at Arms Big Zo Sanford, FL (321) 704-9861 blacksounds2002@yahoo.com

Roxy Umphery Deputy Mayor Roxy South Jersey, NJ (443) 226-8683 roxyumprhery@gmail.com

Sheldon Overton Asst. Deputy Mayor Papa Large South Jersey, NJ (856) 745-9109 overtonsheldon@gmail.com
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John Crew Sergeant at Arms Doc South Jersey, NJ (215) 678-9041 doccj70@gmail.com

Michelle Goodwin Deputy Mayor Ms. Goodie Southern, MD (202) 421-1278 mgoodwiny@gmail.com

Daniel Ebb Asst. Deputy Mayor No Limit Southern, MD (301) 213-5025 ebb5506@yahoo.com

Lionel Hargrove Sergeant at Arms DJ Blue Southern, MD (202) 321-5128 lhargrove3@gmail.com

Rodney Greene Deputy Mayor Hot Rod Space Coast, FL (321) 403-5857 djhtrd2@gmail.com

Dee Russell Deputy Mayor Quiet As Kept St. Louis, MO (314) 226-8669 tria39@gmail.com

Jim Chester Deputy Mayor Raven Stuart, FL (727) 773-5255 pelkat10@gmail.com

Gus Saridis Asst. Deputy Mayor Apollo Stuart, FL (561) 305-5051 gus.saridis@gmail.com

James Jordan Deputy Mayor Scrappy Syracuse, NY (315) 744-4735 jjordan4@me.com

Joseph Bryant Asst. Deputy Mayor The Spitter Syracuse, NY (315) 882-3244 jobryant2009@gmail.com

Randy White Sergeant at Arms Randy Syracuse, NY (315) 870-5458 rwhite1040@icloud.com

Isaiah Sierson Deputy Mayor Ike Tampa, FL (254) 319-3362 I.siersonjr@gmail.com

Ursula Chaney Sergeant at Arms Mizz Classy Tampa, FL (727) 267-1478 mizclazzy@gmail.com

John Seymore Deputy Mayor Mr. Seymore Towson, MD (410) 660-7227 jjswoop@gmail.com

Danielle Johnson Asst. Deputy Mayor Gorgeously Thick Towson, MD (443) 857-4461 miyoshi2.dj@gmail.com

Eric Story Sergeant at Arms Tha Ambassador Towson, MD (443) 844-9417 armycrewdogg1@yahoo.com

Marcus Hammond Sergeant at Arms Lowe Towson, MD (443) 695-1763 lowe87@outlook.com

Karla Kirby Deputy Mayor Cali KK Washington, DC (202) 422-5268 kayakay17@gmail.com

Howard Holley Asst. Deputy Mayor Eightch (H) Washington, DC (202) 361-9126 humvp92@gmail.com

Linwood Armstrong Sergeant at Arms Wood Washington, DC (240) 508-7903 rs3wood1@yahoo.com

Karen Hyatt Deputy Mayor Special K Wilmington, DE (302) 521-3870 kmj04kids@gmail.com

Vaughn Rider Asst. Deputy Mayor Chief Wilmington, DE (302) 985-7722 squrt30@gmail.com

Chris Washington Sergeant at Arms Big Wash Wilmington, DE (302) 981-2011 cwash357@gmail.com

Anniston, AL

Cinncinnati, OH 

Jacksonville, FL

Omaha, NE

New Chapters Forming
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